would deprive the arrestee of their ability to manage their business affairs, thereby imposing an 

existential threat to their business. 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff hereby demands judgment against the Defendants, jointly and 

severally, in an amount exceeding Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars (>$75,000.00) in compensatory 

damages, including but not limited to legal fees incurred for defending the underlying prosecution, 

the financial loss incurred by the forced sale of the Greenberg Law Firm, and all other damages 

identified herein, plus interests and costs, as well as other damages and relief as permitted by law.

[...]

The policies and customs of Baltimore City were, therefore, the moving force 

behind the constitutional violations suffered by Mr. Greenberg.   

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff hereby demands judgment against the Defendants, jointly and 

severally, in an amount exceeding Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars (>$75,000.00) in compensatory 

damages, including but not limited to legal fees incurred for defending the underlying prosecution, 

the financial loss incurred by the forced sale of the Greenberg Law Firm, and all other damages 

identified herein, plus interests and costs, as well as other damages and relief as permitted by law.